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INFORMATION ABOUT CONVICTION FOR OFFENCE  
Under the Retirement Homes Act, 2010 and section 23 of the Provincial Offences Act 

 

Marian Residence Retirement Home - Licence T0544 

 
OFFENCE 
 
On May 14, 2024, the Retirement Homes Regulatory Authority charged Marian Residence 
Retirement Home (the Licensee) under section 23 of the Provincial Offences Act for: 

Interfering with an external care provider, contrary to sections 61(2) and 98(1)(a) of the 
Retirement Homes Act, 2010, S.0. 2010, c.11. 

SUMMARY OF FACTS 
 
Between November 14 and 15, 2022, the Licensee interfered with a resident receiving 
palliative care pain management medication from an external care provider.  
 
CONVICTION AND SENTENCE 
 
On April 25, 2025, the Licensee pleaded guilty to the offence of interfering with an external care 
provider, contrary to ss. 61(2) and 98(1)(a) of the Retirement Homes Act, 2010, 5.0. 2010, c.11. 
 
On May 30, 2025, a Justice of the Peace issued a fine to the Licensee in the amount of $6,000, 
plus applicable fees, to be paid within 90 days and a Probation Order, pursuant to section 72 of 
the Provincial Offences Act, requiring that the Licensee, for a period of two years: 

 
1. shall not commit the same offence or any related or similar offence, or any offence under a 

statute of Canada or Ontario or any other Province of Canada that is punishable by 
imprisonment; 

2. shall appear before the court as and when required; 
3. shall notify the court of any change in address. 
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